

Clara Stewart Watson Student Loan and Scholarship Fund Application

Background on Scholarship: The Clara Stewart Watson Student Loan and Scholarship Fund was established in 1968 to assist worthy and ambitious graduates of high schools in Dallas and Tarrant Counties. The American National Bank of Texas serves as Trustee. Scholarships vary each year according to the funds available. The minimum annual scholarship award is \$1,000.00.

Qualifications for the Clara Watson Scholarship are as follows:

- 1. Graduate of a high school located in Dallas County or Tarrant County.
- 2. Rank in the top 5% of your graduating class.
- 3. Have a need for financial assistance to pursue and complete an academic or technical education in the State of Texas.
- 4. Must attend a college or university in the state of Texas.

Interested students must submit the following:

- 1. Complete application
- 2. Copy of high school transcript
- 3. Two letters of recommendation
- 4. Submit the most recent approved FAFSA
- 5. Application and all supporting documentation items are <u>due June 15, 2025</u> and can be sent in by email.
 - a. Please scan and forward to WMGScholarship@anbtx.com
 - The subject line of your email must read as follows:
 "Watson Scholarship Application *your name *"
 - ii. Please note, there will not be a confirmation email returned regarding the submission. Please refer to this application for any questions on application requirements or dates.

The Trustee will notify recipients of the decisions made regarding scholarship awards by July 31, 2025, and scholarship awards will be mailed directly to the college or university that is listed on this application by August 31, 2025.



Clara Stewart Watson Student Loan and Scholarship Fund Application Demographic of Applicant

1.	Student's Full Legal Name:					
	FIRST	MIDDLE			LAST	
2.	Permanent Address:					
	STREET		1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	CITY	STATE	ZIP
3.	Address (if different):	Effective until:				
	STREET			CITY	STATE	ZIP
4.	Cell Phone:			Other Telep	hone (if dif	ferent):
5.	Email Address:					
6.	Place of Birth					
	CITY		STATE			
7.	Current High School:					
	HIGH SCHOOL		DISTRICT	-		COUNTY
8.	High School Counselor:					
	NAME	EMAIL			PHONE	NUMBER
	by certify that the information bwledge.	provided on this a	pplication	n form is true	e and corre	ct to the best of
Signat	ure:					
				Date:		



Clara Stewart Watson Student Loan and Scholarship Fund Application Student Information

Student Information:

9.	Parent/Guardian:					
	FIRST	MIDDLE	LAST			
10.	Parent/Guardian:					
	FIRST	MIDDLE	LAST			
11.	University/College you plan to attend:					
	SCHOOL NAME		CITY			
	Desired major and minor:					
	MAJOR		MINOR			
13. After completion of the above-mentioned degree, what professional occupation do you to pursue?						
14.	For the year for which a Hurley Scholarship is requested, you will be: ☐ Undergraduate ☐ Graduate Anticipated Graduation Date:					
	Current grade point a					
16.	5. Have you received the Hurley Scholarship before?					
17.	If yes to #17, what yes					



Clara Stewart Watson Student Loan and Scholarship Fund Application Financial Information

Annual Educational Expenses:	
Tuition and Fees (excluding room and/or board)	\$
Books	\$
Travel	\$
Miscellaneous (specify:)	\$
Total Estimated School Expenses	\$
Financial Aid Information:	
18. Annual approximate cost of full-time college tuition:	\$
19. Financial support from parent(s), guardian(s), or other relatives:	\$
20. Congregation Contribution:	\$
21. Education loans:	\$
22. Grants/scholarships received:	\$
23. Personal Contribution:	\$
24. Other (specify:)	\$
25. Total Aid Expected (all support combined):	\$



Clara Stewart Watson Student Loan and Scholarship Fund Application Personal Essay

Describe your intended educational and career goals:					
I confirm that the information in this scholarship	application is accurate to the best of my knowledge.				
Signed					